
  

  
                           
                     
                           
                           
                                 

  

  
                     
                               
                           

            

  
                           

                                
                             
                           

                               
                                 
                               
                               
                                   
                               
                           
                                 
                           
                        

  

  

    
    

Office of Consumer Credit Commissioner 
Proposed Budget Fiscal Year 2023 

Budget 
2022 

 Budget 
2023 

REVENUE: 
Regulated Lenders 
Credit Access Industry 
MV Industry 
Pawn Industry 
Registered Industry 
Miscellaneous Revenues 

TOTAL REVENUES: 

EXPENDITURES: 
Personnel Costs 

Employee Compensation 
Employee Benefits 
Add'l Health/Retirement 
Other Personnel Costs 

Subtotal Personnel Costs 

Travel 

$ 2,029,648 
998,574 

3,684,013 
613,919 
308,813 

6,500 

$ 2,291,531 
746,351 

4,355,540 
737,403 
330,485 

15,000 

$ 7,641,467 $ 8,476,310 

$ 

$ 

4,695,706 
1,787,758 

74,241 
122,384 

6,680,089 

$ 5,045,938 
1,805,828 

74,950 
121,194 

7,047,910 

In-State 671,750 567,000 
Out-of-State 34,750 75,000 
Out-of-State Reimbursements (16,000) (60,000) 

Subtotal Travel 

Other Expenditures 

690,500 582,000 

Professional Fees & Services 57,466 90,500 
Consumable Supplies 12,000 7,500 
Office Utilities 17,800 17,250 
Rent - Buildings/Space 27,700 27,600 
Rent - Equipment/Other 3,000 3,100 
Communications 78,455 79,830 
Information Technology 489,153 488,969 
Employee Training 14,000 8,700 
Misc. Operating Costs 280,880 277,240 

Subtotal Operating Costs 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 

980,454 1,000,689 

$ 8,351,043 $ 8,630,599 

EXPENDITURES (OVER)/UNDER REVENUE: $ (709,576) $ (154,289) 

FTE's 80 80 


	Sheet1




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		FY23_budgetforwebsite.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

