Office of Consumer Credit Commissioner Proposed Budget Fiscal Year 2023

		Budget 2022		Budget 2023
REVENUE:				
Regulated Lenders	\$	2,029,648	\$	2,291,531
Credit Access Industry	Ŷ	998,574	Ŷ	746,351
MV Industry		3,684,013		4,355,540
Pawn Industry		613,919		737,403
Registered Industry		308,813		330,485
Miscellaneous Revenues		6,500		15,000
TOTAL REVENUES:	\$	7,641,467	\$	8,476,310
EXPENDITURES:				
Personnel Costs				
Employee Compensation	\$	4,695,706	\$	5,045,938
Employee Benefits		1,787,758		1,805,828
Add'l Health/Retirement		74,241		74,950
Other Personnel Costs		122,384		121,194
Subtotal Personnel Costs	\$	6,680,089		7,047,910
Travel				
In-State		671,750		567,000
Out-of-State		34,750		75,000
Out-of-State Reimbursements		(16,000)		(60,000)
Subtotal Travel		690,500		582,000
Other Expenditures				
Professional Fees & Services		57,466		90,500
Consumable Supplies		12,000		7,500
Office Utilities		17,800		17,250
Rent - Buildings/Space		27,700		27,600
Rent - Equipment/Other		3,000		3,100
Communications		78,455		79,830
Information Technology		489,153		488,969
Employee Training		14,000		8,700
Misc. Operating Costs		280,880		277,240
Subtotal Operating Costs		980,454		1,000,689
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:	\$	8,351,043	\$	8,630,599
EXPENDITURES (OVER)/UNDER REVENUE:	\$	(709,576)	\$	(154,289)

80